FINANCIAL EXPRESS

आन्ध्रा बैंक Andhra Bank

lon Technology, Andhra Bank, D Block, Ill Floor, ttec-City, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500081. 122336/23122266 (Fax 040-23122261) s-nw-security1@andhrabank.co.in

for IT consultancy service.
e along with Bid Response (nonrefundable).

submitted along with Technical Bid.

t of proposals etc contact either the above address of ww.andhrabank.in.

General Manager (DIT)



AGOI026211 GSTIN:19AACCM0021E1Z4

JSE RC D, KOLKATA-700 020, INDIA

stein in Phone: 2281-9627/3088

ii: co hsteindia co.in

NOTICE

that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with urities and Exchange Board of India (Listing sure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Directors of the Company will be held on ly, 2019 at New Delhi, inter-alia, to consider ant of dividend on equity shares of the r this information is also available on the www.mstcIndia.co.in and on the website of www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com.

For MSTC Limited

ice: Plot-17, Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park, MIDC-SEZ, Phase-Ill, Maan, Taluka-Mulshi, Hinjawadi, Pune - 411057. 6770 6000; Email: info@kpit.com; Website: www.kpit.com

July 8, 2019

the Independent Directors Committee ("IDC") of KPIT Technologies T Engineering Limited) ("TC") on the open offer ("Offer") made by LP and Mr. Kishor Patil ("Acquirer") to the public shareholders of on 26(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Engineering Limited)

KPIT Technologies Limited (Formerly KPIT

Offer for acquisition of upto 712,77,391 fully

paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹10/-each, ("Equity Share") representing 26% of the

fully diluted voting equity share capital of the TC, from the public shareholders of the TC, by the Acquirers and the Persons Acting in Concert ("PACs") (as defined below) under Regulations

3(1), and 4 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Offer Price: ₹ 66.50/- (Rupees Sixty Six and fifty paise only) per Equity Share. ("Offer Price")

(Ajay Kumar Rai) Company Secretary & Compliance Office

ECHNOLOGIES

(Formerly KPIT Engineering Limited) CIN: U74999PN2018PLC174192

VIKAS MULTICORP LIMITED (FORMERLY MOONLITE TECHNOCHEM LIMITED)

CIN: U25111DL1995PLC073719 Regd. Office: G-1 34/1, EAST PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI-110026

Ph.: 011-40450110, E-mail: cs@vlkasmulticorp.com, URL: www.vikasmulticorp.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be eld on Tuesday, 16th July, 2019 at 12:00 Noon at its registered office at Vikas Apartments, G-1 34/1, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026 to consider, interalia, the Un- Audited Financial Results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2019. The board neeting notice can be accessed at Company website www.vikasmulticorp.com and at websites of exchanges viz ww.nseindia.com and www.bse By order of the Board

Place: New Delhi Date: 08.07.2019

LIMITED

(Deepanshu Arora) Company Secretary 101

IFCI VENTURE CAPITAL FUNDS LIMITED

(A Sabidiary of IFCI Ltd., A Government of India Value Gaing) CIN: U65993DL1988GO1030284 Regd. Office: IFCI Tower, 61,Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 Tal: Direct (+91) (11) 4173251690

0

TUESDAY, JULY 9, 2019

Tender No. IFCI Venture/PE-VC Funds/2019-20104

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR DISINVESTMENT OF AN INVESTEE COMPANY
UNDER PRIVATE EQUITY/ VENTURE CAPITAL FORDS THROUGH OPEN OFFER

b. The disanvestment or was Annit as venture invase. Limited under Civille and venture runo de la disanvestment will be on "AS-IS-WHERE-IS AND WHAT-EVER-THERE-IS" basis and a to IFCI Venture.
ce related details, submission of applications, please visit IFCI Venture's websita www.frc

te: 09.07.2019

HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L67120MH2001PLC217751 Regd. Off.: Village: Vasind, Taluka: Shahapur, District: Thane - 421 604 Phone: 022-4286 1000/02527-220022 Fax: 022-4286 3000/02527-220020

Notice is hereby given that the 18th Annual General Meeting of the Members of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 1th day of August, 2019 at 11.00 a.m. at HRD Centre c/o JSW Steel Coated Products Limited situated at Village: Vasind, Taluka: Shahapur, District: Thane – 421 604 to transact the business set out in the notice convening the meeting.

Pursuant to provisions of Section 101 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 18 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015, Regulation 36 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ["SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015"] and Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2), the Annual Report containing the said notice has been dispatched/emailed to the Members of the Company and the process has been completed on Monday, 8° July, 2019.

on Monday, 8* July, 2019.

In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015 (including any statutory modification(s); clarification(s), exemption(s) or re-enactments(s) thereof for the time being in force and Regulation 44 SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is offering facility to all fits members to exercise their right to vote on resolutions proposed to be passed at the 18* Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company. The members may cast their votes using an Electronic voting system from a place other than the venue of the meeting ("Remote E-voting"). The Company has engaged the services of "Mx. Karvy Fintech Private Limited" ("Karvy") as the Agency to provide Remote E-voting facility. In terms of Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015, the facility for voting through poll / Ballot paper voting shall also be made available at the venue of the meeting.

A person, whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or In Register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the Cut-off date i.e. Thursday, 25th day of July, 2019 only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or voting by poll / ballot at

The members who shall cast their vote by Remote E-voting can attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again at the meeting.

The e-voting period commences on Monday, the 29° day of July, 2019 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Wednesday, the 31° day of July, 2019 at 05.00 p.m. The voting module shall be disabled by Karry for voting thereafter. The Login ID and Password for e-voting along with the process, manner and instructions for e-voting has been sent to the Members who have not registered their email IDs with the Company on record date for e-voting, along with the physical copy of the Notice of the AGM and others over email.

The Company has appointed Mr. Sunil Agarwal, Proprietor of Ms. Sunil Agarwal & Co., Company Secretaries (FCS Number. 8706), as a Scrutinizer to scrutinize the remote e-voting and voting through poll/ballot process in a fair and transparent manner.

Notice of the AGM along with explanatory statement and other annexures is also displayed on the website of the Company at http://www.isw.infirmestors/mresto/sretutone/ism/nodirus Any grievance in respect of e-voting may be addressed to Mr. Deepak Bhat, Company Secretary at (022) 4286 1000, E-mail—grievance, iswhi@jsw.in.

Place: Mumbai Date: 08.07.2019

Place: Chennai Date: 05.07.2019



Part of O.P. Jindal Group

For JSW Holdings Limited

uirer and PAC with

et Company (TC)

ir pertaining to TC

Mode of payment: Cash Acquirers:

1. Proficient Finstock LLP, and

("SEBI (SAST) Regulations")

2. Mr. Kishor Patil

PACs:

- Shashishekhar Pandit
- Nirmala Pandit
 Chinmay Pandit
- Hemlata Shende
- 5. Anupama K Patil 6. Shrikrishna Patwardhan
- Ajay Bhagwat
- Ashwini Bhagwat
- Sachin Tikekar
- 10.K and P Management Services Pvt Ltd

er to the Offer

Kotak Mahindra Capita 27 BKC, 1st Floor, Plot No. C-27, G Block Bandra Kurla Comoles, Bandra (East),

Mumbal 400 051 Contact Person. Mr. Ganesh Rane Tel» +91 22 4336 0128

Fax: +91 22 6713 2447

Email: kpit.openoffer@kotak.com Website: http://investmentbank.kotak.com SEBI Registration Number: INM000008704

Committee of (IDC) ectors chairperson of rately)

- 1. Anant Talaulicar Chairman
- 2. B V R Subbu
- 3. Shubhalakshmi Panse

onship with the shares owned, relationship), if

All the members of the IDC are independent and non-executive directors on the Board of Directors of the TC.

There is no relationship of IDC members with the Company or its directors.

y shares/other v IDC Members

The shares of TC are listed on BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and April 22, 2019. None of the IDC members have traded in equity shares of the TC from April 22, 2019 till date

onship with the Equity shares contract/ No member of the IDC (i) holds any directorship; (ii) holds any shares; or (iii) has any relationship/ contract with the Acquirer or the PACs.

shares/other juirers by IDC

None of the securities of the Acquirers are listed.

HATSUN AGRO PRODUCT LIMITED

(CIN No.L 15499TN1986PLC012747)

Registered Office: "DOMAINE", # 1/20A, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Karapakkam,
Chennai — 600 097. Tel: (91-44) 2450 1622 Fax: (91-44) 2450 1422 Website:
www.hap.in Email: secretarial@hap.com

NOTICE

SUB: TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDENDS AND EQUITY SHARES OF HE COMPANY TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND/JEPF

Authority (Account of the Companies Act 2013) The ACT) notice to the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and as amended from time to time. The Rules interacts contain provisions of bransfer for all the shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or daimed by the share holders for seven consecutive years or more to the DEMAT Account of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (herein after referred to as "Authority")

In compilance with the requirements set out in the Rules, the Company has sent individual notices to the concerned shareholder(s) at their latest available address as per the CompanyIRTA records, that, their shares and dividends unclaimed by them are liable to be transferred to the Authority under the said Rules.

transferred to the Authority under the said Rules.

The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to DEMAT account of the Authority on its website at www.hap.in.

The concerned shareholder(s) holding shares in physical forms and whose shares are liable to be transferred to the Authority may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in iteu of the original share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to the Authority as per Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which stand registered in their names will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotible. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to DEMAT Account of the Authority by the due date as per procedure stipulated in the Rules.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned share olders by

Autrointy by the due date as per procedure supulated in the reluies. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned share olders by October 4*, 2019 or such other date may be extended, the Company shall with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the shares and unclaimed dividend to the Authority by the due date as per procedure stipulated in the Rules.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from Authority after following the procedure prescribed by the Rules.

In case the share holders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact the Company's Share Transfer Agent at Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, No. 30, Ramana Residency, 4th Cross, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Bangalore - 560 003 Tel: (080) 2346 0815 to 818 Fax (080) 2346 0819 EMail ID: gopi@integratedindia.in

For Hatsun Agro Product Limited

G.Somasundaram
Company Secretary & Compliance Officel